Tariff No.	15				17	Revised Page No	o. 2
Company Na	ame/Permit Number	: Empire Dispo	sal, Inc. G-75			_	
	All pages contained tariff and/or any superindicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subj. Index Subj. Index Tax Sheet	d in this tariff are l pplements to the e before, the issue		ge have issue da	tes that are	3 3 0 3	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg	22 3	Supplement S	8 s in Effect supplement No.	Revision No.		
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024		(For Offi	cial Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2025

Docket No. TG-______ Date: ______ By: _____

Tariff No.	15	<u></u>	8	Revised Page No. 2	1
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name:	Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75	<u>Cu</u>	istomers Outside Spo	kane County
		Item 55- Over-sized or Over-w	eight Cans or Units		
		reject pickup of any residential re inspection exceeds the size and v			
		xceeds the size and/or limits state pany transports the materials, the			to be
		\$5.50 (A) per unit	t		
Note: For char	rges applying on ove	erweight toters, carts, containers, o	or drop boxes see item 2	07.	
		Item 60- Overtime Per	iod <u>s</u>		
		charges when providing services, Saturdays, Sundays, and the follo		ring overtime	
New Year's Da	ay (January 1)	La	abor Day		
Memorial Day			nanksgiving		
Independence	Day (July 4)	CI	hristmas Day (December	25)	
	ecorded to the neare he time it returns to t	est increment of 15 minutes from the terminal.	the time the company's v	rehicle leaves the	
No additional o		sed to customers for overtime or h	holiday work performed s	solely for the	
		Charge per hour: \$8	37.52		
		Minimum Charge: \$8	37.52		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No. TO) -	,	ar odd diny	Ву:	
				- J :	

Tariff No. 15			12_Re	vised Page No. 21-A
Company Name/Permit Number: Empire D Registered Trade Name:	Disposal, Inc. G-75		Customers Inside	e Spokane County
<u>Item 5</u>	55- Over-sized or Over-weigh	nt Cans or Units		
The company reserves the right to reject pic mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection			n, or micro	
* If the receptacle exceeds t closed, but the company tran				
	\$5.95 (A) per unit			
Note: For charges applying on overweight to	oters, carts, containers, or dro	op boxes see item 207.		
	Item 60- Overtime Periods			
Companies will assess additional charges w periods. Overtime periods include Saturday.	hen providing services, at cu	stomer request, during over	time	
New Year's Day (January 1)		Labor Day		
Memorial Day		Thanksgiving		
Independence Day (July 4)		Christmas Day (December :	25)	
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increm terminal until the time it returns to the termin		me the company's vehicle le	aves the	
No additional charge will be assessed to cus company's convenience.	stomers for overtime or holida	ay work performed solely for	the	
	Charge per hour:	\$87.52		
	Minimum Charge:	\$87.52		
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: October 23, 2024	(For Official Use		Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No. TG-	Date:	•	Ву:	
DOUGHNO. 10-	Date.		ьу	

Tariff No.	15	-							8	Revised	Page No.	26
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Empire Disp	oosal	Inc. G-75								
Rates in this ite	m apply:	<u>ltem</u>	100	Residentia	al Service	Monthl	ly Rates (continue	ed on next p	<u>page)</u>			
residential condomini (2) When requirecycling, condomini to the prop	ste collection, curbsid property. This inclu- iums, etc., where ser- red by a local goverr- and yardwaste servic iums, and apartment perty owner or manag	des single fa vice is billed iment service be must be p buildings of ger.	mily of direct e leve rovide less t	dwellings, d tly to the od el ordinance ed for single han	duplexes, ap- ccupant of ea- e, solid waste e-family dwe residential u	artmen ach res e colled Ilings, Inits, w	nts, mobile homes sidential unit, and ction, curbside duplexes, mobile where service is b	s, l/or homes, illed	ty of Colfax fo	or recycling s	service.	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwa	ste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Servi		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	
Mini-can	WG-EOWR	\$18.64	(A)	\$9.46								
1 Can	WG-EOWR	\$24.03	(A)	\$9.46								
2 Can	WG-EOWR	\$32.10	(A)	\$9.46								
3 Can	WG-EOWR	\$42.86	(A)	\$9.46								
4 Can	WG-EOWR	\$55.88	(A)	\$9.46								
5 Can	WG-EOWR	\$67.70	(A)	\$9.46								
6 Can	WG-EOWR	\$80.35	(A)	\$9.46								
65 Gal Toter	WG-EOWR	\$34.14	(A)	\$9.46								
90 Gal Toter	WG-EOWR	\$42.54	(A)	\$9.46								
1 Can	MG-EOWR	\$14.75	(A)	\$9.46								
Frequency of Servi	ce Codes: WG=Weekly G	-	Other	Week Recycl	ling; MR=Month		ly Garbage; WR=Wee cling; List others use					
Note 2: Descrip Note 3: In addir Note 4: A fee of to request of the Note 5: As a be of a 96 gallon c	otion/rules related to otion/rules related to tion to the rates show \$61.17 will be charge customer or by the nefit to employees, the art serviced weekly.	yardwaste programme yardwaste yardwa	ogran ecycl e or reas	m are show ing Commo ecycling ca ons includir	on page <u>Nodity</u> credit/ or rts are not reng, but not li	I <u>/A</u> . lebit of turned mited t	d to the company to, delinquency.	service is de	fined as a ma	aximum	topped due	on: <u>N/A</u> .
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024								Effectiv	e Date:	January 1	, 2025
					(For Offi	cial Us	se Only)					
Docket No. TG-	·		Date:				By:		-			

Tariff No.	15	<u>-</u>					12	Revised I	Page No.	26-A
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Empire Dispos	sal, Inc. G-	<u>75</u>						
		tem 100 Res	idential Se	rvice Mon	thly Rates (con	tinued on nex	xt page)			
Rates in this ite										
residential condomini (2) When requi recycling, a condomini	ste collection, curbs property. This inclums, etc., where se ired by a local gove and yardwaste serv ums, and apartmen	udes single far rvice is billed o rnment service ice must be pn t buildings of le	nily dwellin directly to the level ordin ovided for less than	gs, duplexes he occupant nance, solid single-family _N/A resi	s, apartments, r of each resider waste collection dwellings, dup dential units, w	mobile homes ntial unit, and n, curbside lexes, mobile there service	s, l/or e homes,			
Rates below ap	ply in the following	service area:	Inside Spo	kane Count	y for garbage s	ervice.				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	1
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	
Mini-can	WG	\$20.10 (A)	rate	rate	or containers	OCIVIOC	rate	ruic	rate	
1 Can	WG	\$25.07 (A)								
2 Can	WG	\$35.51 (A)								1
3 Can	WG	\$50.84 (A)					1			
4 Can	WG	\$72.99 (A)					1			
5 Can	WG	\$89.31 (A)								1
6 Can	WG	\$104.23 (A)								1
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$37.56 (A)					1			
90 Gal Toter	WG	\$47.33 (A)								
1 Can	MG	\$15.35 (A)								
	-	, , , , , ,								
Note 1: A fee of \$ request of the cur Note 2: As a benefined a 96 gallon car	Codes: WG=Weekly Garba 661.17 will be charged stomer or by the comefit to employees, the t serviced weekly. In sare continued on response to the continued on t	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N d if garbage or re pany for reasons Company will p	r Week Recycl R=non Recycli ecycling car s including,	ing; MR=Monthly ing ts are not retu but not limited	Recycling; List others rned to the comp	s used by compan pany in usable This service is	condition w	maximum		
Issued By: B	rian Vandenburg									
Issue Date: O	ctober 23, 2024						Effe	ctive Date:	January	1, 2025
				(For Official (Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Bv:					

Tariff No.	15	-				8	Revised Page No. 27
Company Na Registered T		Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75			Customers Outside Spo	kane County	<u>/</u>
Registered 1	rade Name.						
	Item 100- Residentia	al Service- Monthly Rates (c	ontinued from	previous	page)		
Note 4:	Customers will be ch	narged for service requested	d even if fewer	units are	picked up on a particula	ır trip.	
		en for partially filled cans. N					
Note 5:	circumstances outsi	utomated service routes: The de the control of the driver, feet in order to reach the true pickup.	the driver is re	quired to	move an automated car	t or	
Note 6:	The charge for an or regular pickup is:	ccasional extra residential b	ag, can, unit, t	oter, min	-can, or micro-mini can o	on a	
			Rate per rece	eptacle,			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup				
		Can or Unit	\$5.50	(A)			
		Bag	\$5.50	(A)			
		Other					
		Othor					
		Other					
Note 7:	can/unit. Service wi customer resides. N	uest no more than one picku Il be rendered on the norma Note: If customer requires se r special pickups will apply.	I scheduled pie	ckup day	for the area in which the	-	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issued Date:	October 23, 2024				Effective Date:	January	1, 2025
			(For Official U	Jse Only)		
Docket No. T	G	Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	15	<u> </u>			12	Revised Page No. 27-A
Company Na Registered T	ame/Permit Number: rade Name:	Empire Dispos	sal, Inc. G-75		Inside Spokane County	Ā
		Item 100- Re	sidential Service- Month	ly Rates (continued from previou	<u>is page)</u>	
Note 4:		en for partially fi		er units are picked up on a parti be given if customer fails to set	cular trip.	
Note 5:	circumstances outsi	ide the control α feet in order to	f the driver, the driver is	will assess roll-out charges whe required to move an automated arge for this roll-out service is:\$	cart or	
Note 6:	The charge for an o regular pickup is:	occasional extra	residential bag, can, uni	t, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini o	can on a	
			Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle, per pickup	7	
			Can or Unit	\$5.95 (A)	1	
			Bag	\$5.95 (A)	7	
			Micro- mini can	V2 22 ()		
			60 gallon toter			
			90 gallon toter			
			Other			
			Other			
Note 7:	can/unit. Service w	rill be rendered of Note: If custome	on the normal scheduled or requires service be pro	h, on an "on call" basis, at <u>\$16.9</u> pickup day for the area in which ovided on the other than normal	the .	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024				Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
locae Date.	00.0001 20, 2024			(For Official Use Only)	Encouve Date.	January 1, 2020
	Docket No. TG-		_ [Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	15	-				8	<u>-</u>	Revised Page No	o. <u>30</u>
Company N Registered	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name:	Empire Disposal, Inc. G-	.75			Custom	ers Outside Spo	okane County	
			Item 120- Drur	<u>ns</u>					
		Type of Service	Rate Per Drum	n, Per Pi	ckup				
		Regular Route Service							
		Special Pickup							
									_
		<u>ltem 130</u>)- Litter Recepta	acles and	d Litter Toters				
	Customer- owned Re	ceptacles	Rate Per Picku	ıp, per c	ontainer Min. p	er month			
	Size or Type: 90 Gallo	on							
	Size or Type:								
	Company- owned Red	ceptacies							
	Size or Type: Size or Type:								
		Item 150)- Loose and Bu	ılkv Mate	erial				
Special trips	s: Time rates in Item 1			•					
Regular Ro									
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate Per Yard	Additional cubi yards Rate Per Yard		Minimum Cha Per Pickup	rge	Carry Charge Per each 5 fee 8 feet	t over	
Bulky mater	ials	\$27.14 (A)	\$27.14	(A)	\$27.14	(A)	\$3.49		
Loose mate (customer lo									
Loose mate (company lo		\$27.14 (A)	\$27.14	(A)	\$27.14	(A)	\$3.49		
<u> </u>		l	ı				ı		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024					Eff	ective Date:	January 1,	2025
		(For Offi	cial Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG-		Date:			By:			_

Tariff No.	15					12	Revised Page No	. <u>30-A</u>
Company Na Registered Tr		mpire Disposal, Inc. G-7	<u>'5</u>		Custome	ers Inside Spoka	ne County	
			Item 120- Drums					
		Type of Service	Rate Per Drum, Per Pid	ckup]			
		Regular Route Service						
		Special Pickup						
		<u>Item 130</u>	- Litter Receptacles and	Litter Toters				
	Customer- owned Red	ceptacles	Rate Per Pickup, per co	ontainer Min. pe	er month			
	Size or Type: 90 Gallo	on						
	Size or Type:							
	Company- owned Rec	ceptacles						
	Size or Type: 90 gallo Size or Type:	n						
	Size or Type:							
		<u>Item 150</u>	- Loose and Bulky Mate	<u>rial</u>				
Special trips:	Time rates in Item 160	apply.						
Regular Rout	e:							
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate Per Yard	Additional cubic yards Rate Per Yard	Minimum Cha Per Pickup	rge	Carry Charge Per each 5 feet 8 feet	over	
Bulky materia	ıls	\$29.84 (A)	\$29.84 (A)	\$29.84	(A)	\$3.49		
Loose materia (customer loa								
Loose materia (company loa		\$29.84 (A)	\$29.84 (A)	\$29.84	(A)	\$3.49		
				ļ		-		→
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024				Eff	ective Date:	January 1, 20	025
			(For Official Use Only)					-
Docket No. T	<u>G-</u>	Date:		_	Ву:			_

Tariff No. 15		10_Revised Page No. <u>36</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Empire Disposal, Inc. G-Registered Trade Name</u> :	. <u>75</u>	
<u>Item- 230-</u>	Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff spe	ecifically refer to this item.	
Disposal site (name or location	Type of Material	Fees for disposal
Whitman county Transfer Station	MSW	\$124.00 Per Ton (A)
Spokane Co. Waste to Energy Pl.	MSW	\$141.90 Per Ton (A)
3. Spokane Co. Transfer Station	MSW	\$130.42 Per Ton (A)
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include char appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specessary.	ges assessed for special commodit pecific disposal site. Attach addition	ties (tires, nal sheets as
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg		
Issue Date: October 23, 2024	Effec	tive Date: January 1, 2025
	al Use Only)	, ,
Docket No. TG- Date:	Ву:	

Each Additional Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 (C)	Tariff No. 15	_									-	8	_	Revised Page No. 37
Non-Compacted Material (Company- owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup		Empire Dispos	al, Ind	c. G-7 <u>5</u>										
Size of Type of Container		Non-Compact	ed Ma	aterial (Compa	any-	owned contain		<u>cle</u>						
Northly Rent, if applicable 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yar	Service Area: Outside Spokane C	<u>ounty</u>												
Monthly Rent, if applicable \$13.45 \$16.17 \$22.20 \$27.41 \$31.03 \$41.10 \$49.80 First Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 Each Additional Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 Each Additional Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 Each Additional Pickup \$49.48 (A) \$71.12 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 Each Additional Pickup \$49.48 (A) \$71.12 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 Each Additional Pickup \$49.48 (A) \$71.12 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$114.11 Each Additional Pickup \$49.48 (A) \$71.12 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$114.11 Each Additional Pickup \$49.48 (A) \$71.12 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$134.75 (A) \$118.175 (A) \$229.51 Temporary Service 3 months or less 3 mo						Size or Type	of Cor	ntainer						
First Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 (Each Additional Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 (Special Pickups \$49.48 (A) \$71.12 (A) \$83.98 (A) \$108.64 (A) \$134.75 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$129.51 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11 (A) \$149.12 (A) \$149.12 (A) \$149.15 (A) \$149.15 (A) \$141.75 (A) \$141.75 (A) \$129.51 (A) \$149.15 (Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Each Additional Pickup \$21.11 (A) \$31.72 (A) \$42.21 (A) \$59.80 (A) \$79.30 (A) \$115.13 (A) \$149.11	Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$13.45		\$16.17		\$22.20		\$27.41		\$31.03		\$41.10		\$49.69
Special Pickups		\$21.11	(A)	\$31.72	(A)	\$42.21	(A)		(A)		(A)			\$149.11 (
Temporary Service 3 months or less Initial Delivery \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$78.56 \$78.56 Pickup Rate \$24.41 (A) \$36.68 (A) \$50.48 (A) \$50.48 (A) \$89.22 (A) \$131.68 (A) \$169.05 Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.97														\$149.11
Initial Delivery \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$78.56	Special Pickups	\$49.48	(A)	\$71.12	(A)	\$83.98	(A)	\$108.64	(A)	\$134.75	(A)	\$181.75	(A)	\$229.51 (
Initial Delivery		T	3 months or less											
Pickup Rate \$24.41 (A) \$36.68 (A) \$50.48 (A) \$68.05 (A) \$89.22 (A) \$131.68 (A) \$169.05 (Rant Per Calendar Day \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$50.55 \$39.44 (A) \$169.05 (A) \$169		# 00.00		# 00.00			ess	# 00.00	,	# 00.00	,	670.5 °		Φ 7 0 Ε0
Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$3.44 \$3.46 \$32.65 \$3.40 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$39.44 \$32.65 \$34.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$3113.46 \$32.65 \$32.65 \$34.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$3113.46 \$32.65 \$32.65 \$34.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$3113.46 \$32.65 \$32.65 \$34.52 \$53.40 \$32.65 \$378.56 \$3113.46 \$32.65 \$32.65 \$34.52 \$32.65 \$34.52 \$32.67 \$32.97			(A)		/A\		(A)		(4)		(A)			
Rent Per Month \$29.68 \$32.65 \$44.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$113.46 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$60 them 150 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.: Gate charge \$8.67 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Effective Date: January 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)			(A)		(A)		(A)		(A)		(A)			
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$ See Item 150 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.: Gate charge \$8.67 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: October 23, 2024 (For Official Use Only)			$\vdash \vdash$				$\vdash \vdash$		\vdash		\vdash			
Issue Date: October 23, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)	charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$ See Item 150 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.:													
	, g			(Far Official L	loo C	nah d				Effectiv	e Dat	e:		January 1, 2025
Docket No TG- Date: By:				(For Official U	Jse C	Only)								
	Docket No TG-	Date:	_					By:					_	

	Tariff No. 15	-									<u>12</u> F	Revised Page	e No.	37-A	-
Non-Compacted Material (Company- owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup		Empire Dispos	al, Inc	c. G-7 <u>5</u>											
Size or Type of Container	Sange Arag Inside Seekane Co	Non-Compact Rates stated p	ed Ma	aterial (Compa	any- o	owned contain		<u>cle</u>							
Permanent Service	made opokane oc	I I				Cina or Tuna	1 Car	tainar							
Monthly Rent, if applicable \$13.45 \$16.17 \$22.20 \$27.41 \$31.03 \$41.10 \$49.69	Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard			or Cor			4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard	Π
First Pickup \$23.95 (A) \$35.78 (A) \$47.45 (A) \$66.80 (A) \$883.5 (A) \$127.75 (A) \$164.99 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$47.45 (A) \$66.80 (A) \$88.35 (A) \$127.75 (A) \$164.99 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$127.75 (A) \$164.99 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$89.20 (A) \$182.41 (A) \$102.25 (A) \$135.13 (A) \$159.31 (A) \$214.19 (A) \$2263.52 (A) \$10.20	- Gillarian Golffie														l
Each Additional Pickup															L
Special Pickups \$61.50 (A) \$87.42 (A) \$102.25 (A) \$135.13 (A) \$159.31 (A) \$214.19 (A) \$263.52 \$10 \$100.0000000000000000000000000000000000															
Temporary Service 3 months or less Initial Delivery \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$78.56 \$78.56 \$78.56 Pickup Rate \$28.95 (A) \$43.46 (A) \$55.71 (A) \$78.56 (A) \$104.67 (A) \$148.24 (A) \$196.58 Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.97 \$2.97															
Initial Delivery \$89.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$69.20 \$89.20 \$78.56 \$78.56 \$78.56 \$79.56 \$10.50	opodiai i lonupa	ψ01.30	(^)	ψ01.42	(八)	ψ102.23	(//)	ψ100.10	(^)	ψ100.01	(^)	Ψ217.13	(^)	ψ203.32	(/
Pickup Rate \$28.95 (A) \$43.46 (A) \$55.71 (A) \$78.56 (A) \$14.06 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$2.97 (A) \$2.97 (A) \$2.97 (A) \$2.97 (A) \$2.97 (A) \$1.46 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$196.58 (A) \$2.97 (A) \$2.9	Temporary Service					3 months or le	SS								
Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$2.97 \$3.44 Rent Per Month \$29.68 \$3.265 \$3.265 \$44.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$113.46 Rent Per Month \$29.68 \$3.265 \$3.265 \$44.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$113.46 Rent Per Month \$29.68 \$3.265 \$44.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$113.46 Rent Per Month \$29.68 \$29.68 \$29.60 \$32.65 \$44.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$113.46 Rent Per Month \$29.60 \$20.00	Initial Delivery					\$69.20									
Rent Per Month \$29.68 \$33.65 \$44.52 \$53.40 \$59.35 \$78.56 \$113.46 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of See Item 150 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.: Gate charge \$8.67 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Effective Date: January 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)			(A)		(A)		(A)		(A)		(A)		(A)		(/
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of See Item 150 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.: Gate charge \$8.67 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: October 23, 2024 (For Official Use Only)									\vdash		\vdash		\vdash		╄
Gate charge \$8.67 per pickup. Unlocking charge \$3.15 per pickup. Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: October 23, 2024 (For Official Use Only)	Note 2: Permanent Service: the same. If rent is not not all other basis) will be assessed due to overfilling or if	If rent is shown of shown, it is to applicable character if containers additional maters.	, the r o be ir rges, are fil erials a	ncluded in the a charge of <u>s</u> led past their are placed on	rate See It visible or ne	for the first pic em 150 per ya le full limit, cor	kup. ird (a: itaine	ssessed on a	pro ra						
Issue Date: October 23, 2024 Effective Date: January 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)	Gate charge \$8.67 ре	er pickup.				Unlocking cha	rge \$	3.15 per picki	лр.						
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Brian Vandenburg														
·	Issue Date: October 23, 2024									Effective	e Date	:		January 1, 2025	
Docket No TG- Date: By:			(For Official U	se O	nly)									
	Docket No TG-	-		Date:					-	Ву:	-				-

Tariff No.	15	_				8	Revised Page No	o. <u>38</u>				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name:	Empire Disp	oosal, Inc. G-75									
Item- 245-Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non- Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rats stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Customers Outside Spokane County												
			00 "		Size or Type of							
Permanent			32 gallon c or unit		<u>65</u> Toter		<u>90</u> Toter					
Each Sched	uled Pickup		\$5.58	(A)	\$10.36	(A)	\$12.47 (A)					
Over 5 grou	oed together		\$5.58	(A)								
	rouped together		\$5.58	(A)		1						
Each Add'l u			\$5.58	(A)								
Special Pick			\$14.93	· /	\$20.38	(A)	\$24.44 (A)					
Monthly Min			\$24.26			(A)	\$45.07 (A)					
IVIOTITITY IVIIII	illiaili Olig.		Ψ24.20	(//)	Ψ44.31	(^)	Ψ-3.07 (Α)					
Tomporory	Pontino											
Temporary S					1			T				
Pickup Rate												
	Permanent Service: local government red charged for service re be given for partially charges assessed (lid	quires more fr equested, eve filled containe	equent service en if fewer cont ers.	or unle ainers	ess putresibles a are serviced on	are inv		vill be				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024					Eff	ective Date:	January 1, 2025				
.souc Baio.			(For Official Us	se Onl	y)			- m. man j 1, 2020				
			,		. .							
Docket No.	ГG-		Date:				Ву:					

Tariff No. 15		Revised Page No.	38-A									
Company Name/Permit Number: Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75 Registered Trade Name:												
Item- 245-Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non- Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rats stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Customers Inside Spokane County												
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	32 gallon can or unit	65 Toter	90 Toter									
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$5.63 (A)	\$10.96 (A)	\$13.52 (A)									
Over 5 grouped together	\$5.63 (A)											
Over 5 not grouped together Each Add'l unit	\$5.63 (A) \$5.63 (A)											
Special Pickups	\$15.68 (A)	\$21.43 (A)	\$26.38 (A)									
Monthly Minimum Chg.	\$25.40 (A)	\$47.41 (A)	\$58.60 (A)									
			•									
Temporary Service Pickup Rate				I								
Note 1: Permanent Service: local government requires more to charged for service requested, et be given for partially filled containt. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, under the charge)	ven if fewer containers ners.	less putresibles ar s are serviced on a	re involved. Custor	mer will be								
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date: October 23, 2024			Effective Date:	January 1, 2025								
	(For Official Use Only	y)										
Docket No. TG-	Date:		Ву:									

Tariff No.	15									8	Revised Pag	e No.	39	-
Company Name/Permit Number: Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75 Registered Trade Name:														
	Item 255-Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up													
Service Are	Service Area: Outside Spokane County													
	Size of Type of Container													
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	<u>1.5</u> Yard		<u>2</u> Yard		<u>3</u> Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		<u>8</u> Yard	
F: . D: .		000.05	(4)	(4)	0400 70	(4)	0407.04	(4)	0004.74	/A\	* 050.00	(4)	0.400.75	(4)
First Pickup Each Addition		\$69.05 \$69.05	(A) \$105.11 (A) \$105.11		\$139.70 \$139.70	(A)	\$197.04 \$197.04	(A)	\$261.74 \$261.74	(A)	\$359.83 \$359.83	(A)	\$426.75 \$426.75	
Special Pick		\$117.67	(A) \$103.1 (A) \$182.68		\$238.91	(A)	\$349.89	(A)	\$465.13	(A)		(A)	\$716.58	
	·	· · · · · · · ·	(· /	(/-	V	()	40.000	()	V	(/	4000.00	(.,)	********	(/-
Temporary :														
Pickup Rate)													
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$7.68 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. c) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):														
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
Issue Date:	October 23, 2024								Effective	Date	e:		January 1, 2025	
			(For Official	Jse O	nly)									
Docket No.	T <u>G-</u>	_	Date):					Ву:					_

Tariff No. 15	_								12	Rev	ised Page	No. <u>:</u>	39-A	-
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Er</u> Registered Trade Name:	mpire Dispos	al, Ir	nc. G-75											
Service Area: Inside Spokane Count	Compacted Rates state	d Ma		ome	Oumped in C r-owned con Dickup			<u>cle</u>						
							Size or Typ	oe of	Container					
Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		<u>3</u> Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		<u>8</u> Yard	
First Pickup	\$79.43	(A)	\$102.04	(A)	\$135.63		\$190.63		\$252.45	(A)	\$365.83	(A)	\$398.93	(A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$79.43	\ \	\$102.04	` ′	\$135.63		\$190.63	` /		(A)	\$365.83	(A)	\$398.93	
Special Pickups	\$140.68	(A)	\$193.71	(A)	\$256.73	(A)	\$383.84	(A)	\$507.77	(A)	\$646.47	(A)	\$752.49	(A)
Temporary Service														
Pickup Rate														
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$7.68 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rent charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. b) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.														
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, t	arping, unio	CKIII	y, unacomi	ig, et	o.j.									
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg														
Issue Date: October 23, 2024			(For Officia	al I le	e Only)				Effec	tive [Date:	Já	anuary 1, 2025	
			(1 OI OIIICIA	ai US	o Orny)									